Ø	0	0	4	
---	---	---	---	--

.

•

.

LAF	$D \cap Q_2 \cap Q Q$	42057
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Hans Kramer ional names of conveying party(ies) attached? es [X] no	SmithKline Beecham GmbH & Co. KG Hermannstrasse 7 D-77815 Buhl (Baden) Germany Additional name(s) and addresses attached?
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:	DE JC,
(X) 	Assignment, please record and return [] Security Agreement [] Other	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Add	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/107,787	B. Patent No (s)
	If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u> .
<u>-</u> (Nora Stein-Fornandez SmithKline Beecham Corporation Corporate Intellectual Property - UW2220 P.(). Box 1539 King of Prissia, PA 19406-0939	 Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> E Please charge this fee to deposit account No. <u>19-2570</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 CFR 1.16 or 1.17 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, <u>our Deposit Account No. 19-2570</u>.
]		THIS SDACT
]	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE

-

Docket No.: C70374DES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/, Hans KRÄMER of Buhl (Baden), Germany have/has made an invention entitled:

TOOTHBRUSH

for which on <u>21 July 1999</u> executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to me/us by SmithKline Becham GmbH & Co KG (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound, I/we do hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire gight, title and interest in and to the said invention, said executed application, any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application and reissue applications, and all Letters Patents of the United States of America to be obtained therefor;

I/we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

In addition I/we agree to provide ASSIGNEE upon its request with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to me/us, and to testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications, affidavits or other instruments) required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application and said Letters Patent which may be necessary; this agreement to be binding upon my/our heirs, executors and administrators.

Inventor 1 Hans KRÄMER

21.7.99 Buch Date:

PATENT REEL: 010372 FRAME: 0252 ٢

2 006

the second s
MCKET No C-70 3744CS Date reailed 8/25/11 by Simil
ALLING: CERTIFICATE / CAPILESS MAIL #:
NPF. No.: 29/107, 787 FILING DATE: JULY 12, 1995
TTORNEYASI RECEIPT IS ACKNOWLEDGED FOR THE FOLLOWING:
Dec & Power of Atty 2 pgs. Trans. Letter w/copy(ies)
drawings/figures sheets Diskere
AMENDMENT pgs. (submitted under)
Petition for Extension of Time; plus 2 copies
Assignment L pgs. & Recordation Cover Sheet
□ Notice of Appeal □ Appeal brief _ pgs copies
Statement to Support Filing G Issue Fee Transmittal
Copy of Notice to Comply Ropy of Notice to File Missing Parts
Copy of Filing Receipt Copy of Filing Receipt
DS DPTO 1449 FormReterences D Priority Documents
OTHER (paper(s) vide) lesponse to motice of prussing Parts

Smr Date Muil DOCKET No. C -70.3740 MAILING: CERTIFICATE / EXPRESS FILING DATE: JULY APP. NO.:29/107.78 7 ATTORNEYAUSI RECEIPT IS ACKNOWLEDGED FOR THE FOLLOWING: M Dec & Power of Any 2 pgs. D Trans Letter W/____ copy(ics) Diskette drawings/figures __ sheets DAMENDMENT __ pgs. (submitted under _ D Petition for Extension of Time: plus 2 copies NN 3 Assignment _ pgf. & Recordation Cover Shoet ł Notice of Appeal Appeal bncf _____ By. ____ copies ATENT & Statement to Support Filing Dissue Fee Transmittal Copy of Notice to File Missing Parts LI Copy of Notice to Comply Copy of Filing Receipt Copy of Filing Receipt References I Priority Documents I IDS LI PIO 1449 Form notic OTHER (paper(s) title)_ Nesson 19 Parto

PATENT REEL: 010372 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 08/30/1999